From 10:30 p.m. through 4:29 a.m. ------------------------6% base pay 

12.3 Service Raise 

For each five (5) years of continuous service with the Employer, computed 

from the date of initial employment, an employee shall receive an annual 
service raise of three hundred and twenty-five ($325.00) which will be 
payable through the normal payroll process. This service raise shall be in 
addition to any general or special raises which may be granted from time 
to time. 

12.4 Availability of Payroll Deposit Advices 

The Employer will make a good faith effort to have payroll “deposit advice”